Use and Care Guide
Liquid Propane Gas Grill
Sears Model No. 122.16648900
Kmart item No. 640-82960819-9
®
• Parts
• Assembly
• Safety Rules

home items, in the U.S.A. or Canada call 1-800-4-MY-
HOME
4
/--02
#
_06
O5
91
5
KEY'# I PARTS DESCRIPTION QUANTITY f_mt'# PARTS DE;SCRJPTION QUANTITY
i 6SoA-d0":l' Terr_erature Gauge 1 50 650A_050 Caster 2
2 i 65OA-002 Main Lid screw 2 51 650A:051 side Panel Right .................. i
3 i 650A-003 MainLid _ ...... i'"' '"" 52 650A_052 Back_nel I
] 6SOA-O04 Logo 1 e:_ e50A-053 RiJbber Grom{T_i .................... 2
5...j 650A-005 Main Lid Handle Heel Insulating Spacer 2 54 650A-054 Pew er cord fix bracket 1
6 J"650A-D0'B'Ho'od Bufi'er ............. 2 55 650A-055 Ttansfor_i 1
7 650A-D07 _,_'in Lid Handle 1 56 - 650_:056 :Asse_ied Powei _rd : 1
" 8 "650A-008 S_de Shelf Handle, Left 1 57 650A-057 Cable Strainer 1
-- 9 550A-009 Side Sheif Front PanetlLefi ...... 1 ..... 5_ _65DA:058 _wer _d P,x 5_racket 1
10 650A-010 Hooks 2 59 650A-.059 Transformer Supp0rtng Box 1
1t ' I 65OA.011 Boltle Opener 1 60 650A-060 Et_cironic kjni_er Module
i2 650A*012 Side Shelf, Left 1 6i 650A-06i Sear Gas Vabe 1
i3 550A-013 Main Burner Bowl_sserrbiy ........ 1 62 1550_:D62 Side Manih3{d ............ . 1
14 650A-0i4 Front Baffle 1 63 650A-063 iSear Burner Igniter wire .... t
- 15 650A,015 Main Gas"V-4_ive ....................... 5 64 650A-064 Sear Burner 1
i6 650A-016 Main Manifetd 1 65 65DA..065 Side Burner Camrel Panel 1
i7"' "'650A-0i7 Reg_iatO}i L'P ............................. 1 '56 650',_-066 sea_ Burner Bow I ASSerrbiy France 1 ........
i8 650A-0t8 SideL,Burner Ho_,e ...... 1 67 650A-067 Side Burne GreaSe Tray 1 .....
....!9 650A_019 R.olissede Gas Valve ' t ' ' 68 650A-068 S'_e Burner Cooking Grid : t .....
20 ] 65DA"020 Main Conlrol Panel 1 69 650A:069 Side Burnei Lid 1
21 1650A-021 Coalre] Knob 6 713 65DA-070 3tease S_ide Panel, Bottom 1
22 I 650A-022 Ugh Swffet_ ! 7t 650A:071 iGrease'F_ay ........ = 1
23 i 650A-O23 Side Pane_, "_ 72. L650A-072 _Firebox t'teat sh_l_ ..........: .....1-
24. 65DA-D24 Swivel Caster with Brake ..... t 73 650A:073 La_ Fix Cover, Right " I
......25 650A:025 Doer:H_nge ' ' 1 ........... 74 650A-074 _rnp FiX Cover, _efi 1
26 650A'026 Door Clapboard .............. 1..... 75 650A.-075 Lamp 2
27 650A-027 Draw er Slide Bracket, Left t i6 i 650A-076 Back Panei, Tep ................ !
28 650A..0'28 DrawerSiide ............... 2 '7_ "' 650A_'077 Rotisserie Burner Flex Gas Line 1
2B 650A-02£ _aWer, _0r Handle sea{ ..................... 6 .... 78 650A:078 Roiisserie Orifice w i b'raSs eib6w................ 1
30 650A-030 Drawer, Door Han_elTube 3 79 650A:079 Rotisserie Burner _jni_er Wire 1
31 650A..031 Drawer t 80 650A-.080 iRetisserie Burner Gas Colfec_6_ t i
32 650A-D32 Door Magne! 2 B1 650A..08'i Rotisserie Burner 1
33 65gA-033 CaM Frame 1 82 650AL082 Rotisserie Heat Sl_iefd ................. t
34 650A-g34 DoSehinge braokei, Le[i ........... 1.......... 83 650A-083 Rear baffle ...... 1 ---
35 i 650A-035 Door hinge bracket, _.ght l 84 [ fiSOA*084
36 i 650'A'-036,Left _or, Front 1 85 650A:085
650A-03§ Tow el Rack 1 BB 650A-088